

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).4254/2005
(From the judgement and order dated 19/08/2005 in CRLM No. 29001/2004 of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

ASHOK KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report)
WITH CRLMP 12285/2005(Application for Intervention)

Date: 07/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.K.Talwar, Adv.
Mr. Amit Talwar, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Siwach, Adv.
(State of Haryana) Mr. T.V.George, Adv.

For Intervenor Mr. Prem Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. T.V.George, Adv. accepts notice on behalf of State of Haryana and seeks
time to file Vakalatnama/appearance as well as counter affidavit.

Application for intervention is allowed. Applicant is ordered to be impleaded
as Respondent No.2.

Four weeks are granted to file the counter affidavit and two weeks thereafter
to file the rejoinder affidavit.

To be listed after six weeks.

Interim order to continue in the meanwhile.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master

